

BID TABULATION

Highway 255 Waterline Relocation
 City of Fort Smith Project No. 23-06-ED1
 For Bids Received August 28, 2023

Certified Correct: Travis Brisendine

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S OPINION		FORSGREN, INC.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,915.00	\$ 6,915.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control (Base Bid Amount)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Construction Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
4	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Excavation and Trench Safety	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Select Backfill (Trenches)	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Pipe Casing (36" Steel - Open Cut)	120	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90,000.00
9	Flowable Fill	145	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 31,175.00
10	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
11	Surface Patch	75	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00
12	Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box (18"x18")	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
13	Water Pipe (18-inch, Ductile Iron, Class 250) open cut	725	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 97,875.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 211,700.00
14	Fittings (AWWA C-153 Compact)	3,800	LBS	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,000.00
15	Cut and Plug Existing Water Line (18")	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
16	Combination Air and Vacuum Valve	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
17	Remove and Reconstruct Barbed Wire Fence (4-strand barbwire)	380	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00
TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 17):					\$ 550,175.00		\$ 784,295.00



Prepared by:
Halff Associates, Inc.
 5704 Euper Lane, Suite 200
 Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903
 479-452-1933